



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1803 of 2025

MRS. GEETA SIDAR **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/04/2025 Gopal Singh	Ms. Pragati Pandey, counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.1 to 5. Heard on admission. Issue notice. Ms. Anuja Sharma, learned Panel Lawyer takes notice on behalf of the State/respondents No.1 to 5. Hence, no notice is required to be issued to these respondents. Issue notice to respondents No.6 to 8 by ordinary and registered modes on payment of process fee within seven working days. The respondents are directed to file their reply. List this matter in the week commencing 5.5.2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---	--