

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1803 of 2025****MRS. GEETA SIDAR *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/05/2025	Ms. Pragati Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, learned PL for the State/respondents No.1 to 5. The respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks and the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	