

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1803 of 2025****MRS. GEETA SIDAR *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

31/01/2026	None present for the petitioners. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents No.1 to 5. Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for respondent No.8. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	