

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1803 of 2025****MRS. GEETA SIDAR *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Himanshu Yadu, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Arham Siddiqui, P.L., Mr. M.K. Sinha, Counsel for the respective respondents. All the respondents are directed to file reply. List the matter in the month of June,2026. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	