

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1803 of 2025****MRS. GEETA SIDAR *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/06/2026	Mr. Chandradeep Prasad, counsel for the petitioner. Dr. Arham Siddiqui, PL for the State. Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for respondent No. 8. As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the week after next as he is seeking time to seek instruction from his client. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat